

HQ: C-4th&5th, 16, Deogyeong-daero, 1556beon-gil, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 16690, REPUBLIC OF KOREA FACTORY: 74, Osongsaengmyeong 4-ro, Osong-eup, Heungdeok-gu, Cheongju-si, Chungcheongbuk-do, 28161, REPUBLIC of KOREA TEL: 031-300-0400, FAX: 031-300-0499, www.sdbiosensor.com

Doc. No. : BA200-2022.07.19 – ARN001

Date : 2022.07.19

To Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Cc :

Subject: Letter of Authorization

- 1. To whom it may concern,
- We, SD BIOSENSOR, INC. duly organized under the law of the Republic of Korea and having its principal place at C-4&5 Floor, 16, Deogyeong-daero 1556beon-gil, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 16690, REPUBLIC of KOREA, is the legal manufacturer of the products.
- 3. We, SD BIOSENSOR, INC. authorize Roche Diagnostics GmbH, located at Sandhofer Strasse 116, D-68305 Mannheim, Germany to distribute, sell and provide after sales support for the below listed products. This authorization extends to all affiliates of Roche Diagnostics across the world, who are authorized to report and register the product with the local authorities and handle post-market surveillance activities according to local regulations.
 - A. The product is following;

- Product: SARS-CoV-2 & Flu A/B Rapid Antigen Test

Reference Number: 9901-CVFL-01CCatalogue Number: 99COV100D

- Roche Material Number: 09366997043

4. This letter of Authorization is only valid for *Roche Diagnostics GmbH* and their *Buyer* until 31st of December 2025.

Best regards,

SD Biosensor, Inc.
Name: Tae Young Heo, CEO

Signature: